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Avg Bowler

149 Zandra Cousino
150 Brenda Badger
132 Dorothy Gates
125 Rowena Lareau
130 Madaline Lavallee
151 Sharon Grandbois
138 Karen Caldwell
136 Val Vallerand

151 Sandra Rotella

122 Brenda Holland
158 Ella Armstrong
201 Cathy Turner

147 Claire McDonnell
166 Deborah Fantini
130 Diane Deslandes
170 Helen Gates

150 Betty Pregent

122 Edith Warner

161 Laurajean Stewart
154 Sandra-Ann Curtis
136 lona Smith

146 Connie Stockwell
188 Dayle Burditt

Residence

Bristol, VT

Bethel, VT

Bethel, VT

Essex Junction, VT
Essex Junction, VT
Barre, VT
Williston, VT

Barre, VT
Colchester, VT

Rutland, VT
Northfield, VT
South Newfane, VT
Killington, VT
Vernon, VT

St. Albans, VT
Hardwick, VT
Barre, VT
Braintree, VT
Barnet, VT
Marshfield, VT
Ferrisburgh, VT
Brattleboro, VT
Rutland, VT

Unofficial Results

Valley Bowl, Randolph VT
December 6 - 14, 2025
(After Squad #16 of 16)

#1 #2 #3

180 167 149
133 146 169
143 105 141
144 128 116
121 124 105
139 155 150
156 134 132
127 132 105

122 130 163
151 167 192
267 205 194
138 142 155
164 180 190
120 137 146
159 144 180
147 148 130
105 103 114
123 153 149
125 151 147
146 117 109
128 118 137
178 160 152

#4

164
161
120
141
133
137
131
112

176
169
189
174
179
140
134
130
124
172
129
128
115
145

#5

160
178
127
117
150
131
128
124

133
181
157
124
157
116
182
154
111
144
133
108
137
170

#6

174
139
187
112
143
173
122
111

130
178
214
156
116
118
168
146
146
150
163
107
130
145

42nd ANNUAL VERMONT STATE SENIORS WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIPS

Game Game Game Game Game Game Scratch

Total

994
926
823
758
776
885
803
711

0

854
1,038
1,226

889

986

7777

967

855

703

891

848

715

765

950

Total
HDCP

378
378
474
510
486
372
438
450
372

528
330
102
390
288
486
270
378
528
318
354
450
396
168

Total
Pins

1,372
1,304
1,297
1,268
1,262
1,257
1,241
1,161

372

1,382
1,368
1,328
1,279
1,274
1,263
1,237
1,233
1,231
1,209
1,202
1,165
1,161
1,118
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42nd ANNUAL VERMONT STATE SENIORS WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIPS

Avg Bowler

133 Marie Bourdeau
161 Carolyn Jenkins
147 Mary Orticari
174 Angie Meltzer
135 Patte Mills

179 Marion Pickielnok
148 Dawn Moriglioni
157 Teresa Bradley
165 Donna Cahoon
153 Ruth Nantell
160 Carrie Cruz

142 Harriet Parot
178 Jill White

163 Monique Allard

143 Carolyn Cota

143 Donna Gaudette

182 Roberta Garrett

166 Mary Graves

188 Laura "Lulu" Skrmetta

162 Terry Slingerland

127 Tina Cassidy

139 Susan Poland

157 Christine Blais-Diegel
154 Tammy Passette

170 Jamie Carey

163 Donnette Hill

99 Debra Pelkey
131 Fawna Start
173 Tracy Cook
150 Stacie Smith

Residence

Fairfax, VT

Fair Haven, VT
Randolph, VT
Westford, VT
Hinsdale, NH
South Reading, VT
Pittsford, VT
Braintree, VT

St. Johnsbury, VT
Putney, VT
Williston, VT

N. Clarendon, VT
St. Johnsbury, VT
Newport, VT

Essex Junction, VT
St. Albans, VT
Montpelier, VT
Barre, VT
Charlotte, VT

Colchester, VT
Colchester, VT
Bethel, VT
Waterbury, VT
Hardwick, VT
Twin Mountain, NH
Hinsdale, NH

Barre, VT
Johnson, VT
Worcester, VT
New Haven, VT

Unofficial Results

Valley Bowl, Randolph VT
December 6 - 14, 2025

Game Game Game Game Game Game Scratch

(After Squad #16 of 16)
#1 #2 #3
139 152 158
182 156 191
146 171 152
193 205 159
155 93 136
171 196 160
111 157 123
156 150 145
160 165 135
125 163 126
152 124 125
121 122 130
139 175 143
128 148 116
139 145 139
104 145 188
188 179 149
157 159 122
137 183 177
158 185 169
158 124 172
148 126 119
198 148 140
122 163 176
166 187 127
117 121 143
132 125 108
160 164 118
172 162 175
153 130 143

#4

139
185
128
130
155
153
165
121
140
131
162
140
175
158

129
128
168
147
154

157
111
174
167
153
133
142

136
144
189
145

#5

161
186
140
151
135
200
198
154
173
143
127
135
146
141

172
147
168
152
197

203
115
179
158
150
162
122

122
112
165
147

#6

137
102
151
183
137
171
126
189
169
159
183
114
175
147

139
126
178
193
167

144
143
125
147
158
180
170

154
155
214
157

Total

886
1,002
888
1,021
811
1,051
880
915
942
847
873
762
953
838

863
838
1,030
930
1,015

1,016
823
871
958
922
955
815

777
853
1,077
875

Total
HDCP

468
318
390
246
456
216
384
336
294
360
324
420
222
306

414
414
204
288
168

312
498
432
336
354
270
306

648
480
252
378

Total
Pins

1,354
1,320
1,278
1,267 (Tie)
1,267 (Tie)
1,267 (Tie)
1,264
1,251
1,236
1,207
1,197
1,182
1,175
1,144

1,277
1,252
1,234
1,218
1,183

1,328
1,321
1,303
1,294
1,276
1,225
1,121

1,425
1,333
1,329
1,253
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